NAGALAND INFORMATION COMMISSION

Old Secretariat Complex, Post Box No. 148



Tel: 0370-2291041, Fax: 0370-2291774, Website: www.nlsic.gov.in



No. NIC/Appeal-6/2011-12

Dated Kohima, the 2nd December, 2011.

NOTICE

The Commission will pronounce decision on the Appeal:-

Appellant : Shri. Joshua Sheqi,

Advocate & Program Officer,

YouthNet, Officer's Hill,

Kohima, Nagaland. Mobile: 9856235997

Respondent : Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads & Bridges),

Nagaland, Kohima.

Public Authority : Office of the Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads & Bridges),

Nagaland, Kohima

Notice is hereby given to the following persons/parties to appear before this Commission on 16.12.2011 (Friday) at 1300 hours in the Hearing Room of the Nagaland Information Commission, Old Secretariat Complex, Kohima.

- 1. Er. D. Mero, Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads & Bridges), Nagaland, Kohima.
- 2. Er. Mananglepden, Executive Engineer & PIO, PWD (Roads & Bridges), Zunheboto Division, Nagaland.
- 3. Shri. Joshua Sheqi, Advocate & Program Officer, YouthNet, Officer's Hill, Kohima, Nagaland.

Sd/-

LALHUMA, IAS (Rtd)

Chief Information Commissioner Dated Kohima, the 2nd December, 2011.

No. NIC/Appeal-6/2011-12 Copy to:-

- 1. The P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Information Commissioner, Nagaland Information Commission for kind information of the CIC.
- 2. The P.A to the State Information Commissioner(K), Nagaland Information Commission for kind information of the SIC.
- 3. The P.A to the State Information Commissioner(B), Nagaland Information Commission for kind information of the SIC.
- 4. Office Copy.

(SOYIMNA AIER KOZA)
Secretary